

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26561/2010  
(Against the judgment and order dated 14.12.2009 in CEA No. 32 of  
2009 of the High court of Judicature at Madhya Pradesh Bench at  
Indore)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR DISTILLERIES LTD.& ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10627-10628 of 2011  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned judgment and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. B Bhattacharya, ASG
	Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Rajeev Nanda, Adv.
	Mr. K Swami, Adv.
	Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
	Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) rrs. 2 & 3 in SLP 10627-28/11	Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.
	Ms. Kusmanjala Sharma, Adv.
	Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

rrs. 1 to 3 in SLP 26561/2010 & rr.1 in SLPs.10627-28/11	Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
	Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the learned  
counsel for the petitioner to seek instructions with  
regard to status of the decision of the Tribunal in the

..2/-

: 2 :

case of Som Distilleries, which has been relied upon by  
the High Court in the impugned judgment.

List on 5th January, 2012.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master