

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 4464-4471/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/03/2008 and dated
4.3.2010 in WP No.696/2008,WP No.697/2008 WP No.698/2008 WP
No.700/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOM DISTILLERIES P.LTD.& ANR Respondent(s)
WITH I.As. No. 1-8(C/Delay in filing SLPs. and office report)

Date: 19/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Farrukh Rasheed, Adv.
Mr. C Harishankar, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners
prays for time to file an affidavit stating as to what
action has been taken or proposed to be taken against
the delinquent officer(s), who were responsible for
causing inordinate delay of at least 593 days in filing
the present petitions. Let the needful be done within
four weeks.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master