

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26561/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2009 in ACEA No.32/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR DISTILLERIES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10627-10628 of 2011

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned Judgement and c/delay in refiling SLP office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1623-1626 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and c/delay in filing Appeal and c/delay  
in re-filing Appeal and Office Report)

SLP(C) NO. 14747-14750 of 2012

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned Judgement and exemption from filing lengthy  
list of dates and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13418-13419 of 2013

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay  
in re-filing SLP and exemption from filing C/c of the impugned  
order and Office Report)

Date: 03/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paras Kuhao, ASG  
Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K. Swami, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Jitin Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma

..2/-

: 2 :

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sukant Vikram, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.  
Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post after vacation.

| (GEETA AHUJA)  
| SR. P.A.

| | (USHA SHARMA)  
| | COURT MASTER

| |