

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.22-23
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8661-8663 OF 2013

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S KEDIA CASTLE DELLEON INDUSTR.LTD.ETC

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title)

Date: 15/04/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant S.S., Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NOS.22-23 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8661-8663 OF
2013

In view of change of name of the respondent
Company, the prayer made in the applications is
allowed. Let amended memo of parties name be
filed within two weeks.

I.A. NOS. 22-23 are disposed of.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER