

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
16701/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
13/03/2014 in CEA No. 444/2010 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Allahabad)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MEERUT I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SURAJ AND CO.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 27/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 2733 of 2014 and connected
appeals.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2014.10.27
17:24:50 IST
Reason: