

ITEM NO.91

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 6447/2014

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIVEK SONI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 9983/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 01/12/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Pranay Ranjan,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In both the matters numbered above, Ld.counsel for both the parties have failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB