

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 41559/2015

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, RAIPUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHATTISGARH DISTILLERIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 18/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Aditya bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Revenue states that the issue involved in this appeal is identical with the issue that is pending before this Court in SLP (C) No.26561/2010.

Taking note of the statement so made by the learned counsel for the Revenue, we issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the appeal and order for tagging with SLP (C) No.26561 of 2010.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master