

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 2733/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR DISTILLERIES LTD.. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only main matter i. e. CA No. 2733/14 is to be listed before Registrar Court)

Date : 16-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Awadhesh Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Garg, AORMs.Sajal Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AORMr.Aarush Bhalia,Adv.  
Ms.Vijayalakshmi Menon,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to the Ld.counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order dated 03.07.2018 of this Court with regard to respondent No.1.

It is undertaken by Ld.counsel for respondent No.1 that the defects pointed out by the Registry regarding non submission of 'NOC' from the previous counsel would be rectified during the course of the day. However, one weeks' time, as a last chance is given to do the needful.

List the matter on 31.08.2018.

MANOJ JAIN  
Registrar