

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 2733/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR DISTILLERIES LTD.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only main matter i. e. CA No. 2733/14 is to be listed before Registrar Court)

Date : 31-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Awadhesh Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr.Aarush Bhatia,Adv.
Ms. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.1 has filed vakalatnama and 'No Objection Certificate has also been filed. Ld.counsel seeks time to file counter affidavit. However, on perusal of records, it reveals that counter affidavit has already been filed.

Ld.counsel for the appellant has not filed an application to amend the cause title despite grant of last opportunity. Ld.counsel submits that he will take steps to amend the cause title within three working days. Permitted to do so.

List the matter on 14.09.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

SB