

ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2733/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR DISTILLERIES LTD.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default is to be listed in C.A. No.
2733/2014)

Date : 28-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Kukreja, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, AOR

Mr. Deepak Thakur, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for amendment of cause title to
reflect the amended name of the first respondent is allowed.

Needful be done within a period of one week from
today.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER