

ITEM NO.1703

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2733/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR DISTILLERIES LTD.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(only I.A. No. 78780/2022-(Application for permission to withdraw the Civil Appeals) in Civil Appeal Nos. 2740-2741 of 2014 to be listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 2740-2741/2014 (IV-C)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 78780/2022
IA No. 78780/2022 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 21-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Priyojeet Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2740-2741/2014

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) seeks leave to withdraw the present appeals.

In view of the statement made, the civil appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER