

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2733/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR DISTILLERIES LTD.. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference,
the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent no. 1 is duly represented.

No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2,
despite due service of notice for making alternative arrangement.

In respect of respondent no. 3, two weeks time, is granted, as
a last chance, to the appellant, for furnishing fresh particulars
and to take fresh steps, to issue notice of alternative
arrangement.

List on 04.08.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar