

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2733/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR ALCOBREW PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 1623-1626/2012
(IA No. 9/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2736-2739/2014

C.A. No. 8661-8663/2013
(IA No. 7/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. Nos.6447/2014, C.A. No. 9983/2014 and 426/2016

Date : 21-03-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Shweta Singh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh Ii, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Pal, Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sateeraja, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sanyam Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time is sought by the learned counsel for the
appellant on the ground that the learned Additional
Solicitor General is held up in the first Court.

List on 18th July, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER