

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2733 OF 2014

UNION OF INDIA

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

M/S GWALIOR ALCOBREW PVT. LTD. & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1623-1626 OF 2012, 2736-2739 OF 2014,
8661-8663 OF 2013, 6447 OF 2014, 9983 OF 2014 and 426 OF 2016

O R D E R

The learned counsel representing the appellants states the tax effect amount involved in these appeals is less than the threshold limit.

We, therefore, dispose of these appeals.

However, the questions of law are kept open.

.....J.
(ABHAY S.OKA)

.....J.
(AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH)

.....J.
(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH)

NEW DELHI;
September 12, 2024.

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2733/2014

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S GWALIOR ALCOBREW PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. Nos. 1623-1626/2012
(IA No. 9/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 2736-2739/2014

C.A. No. 8661-8663/2013
(IA No. 7/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. Nos.6447/2014, 9983/2014 and 426/2016

Date : 12-09-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nakul Madhan, Adv.
Mr. H R Rao, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Singh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh-ii, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Neha Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Umang Motiyani, Adv.
Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

Mr. Tushar Jarwal, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Sateerja, Adv.
Mr. Amit Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant A. Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, AOR
Mr. V.N.Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Nema, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.V.V. Pattabhiram, D.A.G.
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed
order.

Pending applications also stand disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)